

2nd year Maintenance Bill

29

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Kutha Kijar road					
to Bhattu Bigha					
Agency - Sd Shambu Sharn Singh					
Agreement No. 30/BBB/MMGSY/2019-2020					
Date of Commencement - 8.8.2019					
Date of Completion - 15.6.2020					
Actual date of Completion - 28.5.2022					
Measurement					
1) Restoration of sainsat barnd					
	3	3.50	1.10	0.200	2.31m ²
	4	1.50	0.50	0.250	0.75
	2	2.50	1.00	0.200	1.00
	2	4.50	1.10	0.250	2.47
	4	6.50	1.00	0.200	5.20
	1	8.50	1.10	0.250	4.12
	1	19.00	0.900	0.200	3.42
	4	5.00	1.10	0.200	4.40
	2	12.50	1.00	0.250	6.25
	3	7.00	0.800	0.250	4.20
	2	10.00	0.750	0.200	3.00
	4	6.00	1.00	0.250	6.00
	2	15.00	0.750	0.250	5.62
	2	26.00	0.50	0.200	5.20
					= 53.94m ²

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2) <u>Manning's box / shoulder - do -</u>					
	4	10.00	1.00	2	40.00
	2	12.00	0.90	2	21.60
	3	7.00	0.80	2	16.80
	2	18.00	1.00	2	36.00
	1	17.00	1.00	2	17.00
	2	12.50	1.00	2	25.00
	4	13.00	1.00	2	52.00
	4	5.00	1.10	2	22.00
	2	11.00	0.900	2	19.80
	4	8.00	1.00	2	32.00
	2	10.00	1.10	2	33.00
					= 315.200 m ²

3) Maintenance of H.P culvert - do - 1.00 Nos

4) Maintenance of road sign - do - 0.320 km

5) Maintenance of 200 m x 2 km H.P. - do - 0.320 km

6) White washing of parapet wall of H.P Culvert - do -

Head wall (outer)	2	3.60	1.00	=	7.20 m ²
Head wall (inner)	2	3.60	0.60	=	4.32
front face	4	0.600	0.400	=	0.96
Top surface	2	3.60	0.400	=	2.88

Continuation

= 32.06 m²

Arinsh
29/5/24
JE

2.22
29/5/24
AK

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
7) Cutting of branches of trees -					
— do —					2.00 Nos
8) Cutting of shrubs from railway					8.00 Nos
9) Trimming of grass & weeds -					
2	20.00	1.500	=		20.00m ²
Trivark					
29/5/24					
JE					

Abstract of Cost					
1) Rejuvenation of drains/borers -					
Qty	vide	TMB	P=29		
53.94 m ³	@	R=415.17/m ³	—	R=	22394.00
2) Making up berm / shoulder - do -					
Qty	vide	TMB	P=30		
318.200 m ²	@	R=58.37/m ²	—	R=	18398.00
3) Maintn of H.P culvert - do -					
Qty	vide	TMB	P=30		
1.00 Nos	@	R=1117.00/each	—	R=	1117.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4) Maint ⁿ of sand signs - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P-30					
0.320 Km @ Rs = 1063.37/km — Rs = 340.00					
5) Maint ⁿ of 20cm x 1Km stone - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P-30					
0.320 Km @ Rs = 679.31/km — Rs = 217.00					
6) White washing of parapet wall of H.P. culvert - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P-30					
32.06 m ² @ Rs = 16.48/m ² — Rs = 528.00					
7) Cutting of branches of trees - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P-31					
2.00 Nos @ Rs = 117.18/each — Rs = 234.00					
8) Cutting of shrubs from roadways - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P-31					
8.00 Nos @ Rs = 6.54/each — Rs = 52.00					
9) Trimming of grass plots - do -					
Qty vide TMB, P-31					
20.00 m ² @ Rs = 2.18/m ² — Rs = 44.00					
					Rs = 4332.00
Less (10%) as per agreement — Rs = 433.20					
Continuation					
Net payable amount — Rs = 3898.80					
Armed 29/5/24 JF					
29/5/24 AC					